Course report for Traineeship in Biology 2023
(BL8006 & BL8007)

Description of changes, and potential decisions already made to
make such changes, since the course was last given.

No changes

The strengths of the course according to the students.

Good opportunity to try working, and to build a network

The weaknesses of the course according to the students

Takes a lot of time to find a traineeship place, you need moths to find a place

The teachers’ analysis of the implementation and results of the
course.

We cannot help students in searching for a traineeship placement, it is part of the point to learn this, and it
is important to have the personal commitment when searching for a traineeship placement, to show who
you are.

Conclusions and suggestions for possible changes to the course
and any decisions already made to develop the course.

No changes to the course






BL8006 and BL8007 Traineeship in Biology 2023

Respondents: 8
Answer Count: 3
Answer Frequency: 37,50 %

. General impression

Overall I am satisfied with this course.
Overall I am satisfied with this course.

Overall I am satisfied

with this course. Number of responses
1 Disagree 0 (0,0%) 1 Disagree
2 0 (0,0%) 2
3 1 (33,3%) 3
4 0 (0,0%) a
5 Totally agree 2 (66,7%) 5 Totally agree I ——
Total 3 (100,0%)
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The content of the course was relevant to me for achieving the intended
learning outcomes.

The content of the course was relevant to me for achieving the intended learning
outcomes.

The content of the course
was relevant to me for

achieving the intended 1 Disagree

learning outcomes. Number of responses 2
1 Disagree 0 (0,0%) 3
2 0 (0,0%) 4
0,
2 g Eg:gojz; 5 Totally agree I
5 Totally agree 3 (100,0%) 0 1 2 3 4
Total 3 (100,0%)

The teaching provided a good basis for me to achieve the intended learning
outcomes.
The teaching provided a good basis for me to achieve the intended learning outcomes.

The teaching provided a
good basis for me to

achieve the intended 1 Disagree
learning outcomes. Number of responses 2
1 Disagree 0 (0,0%) 3
2 0 (0,0%) 4
0,
i 8 Eg:gég 5 Totally agree NI
5 Totally agree 3 (100,0%) 0 1 2 3 4

Total 3 (100,0%)



The examination/assessment tested how well I achieved the intended

learning outcomes.
The examination/assessment tested how well I achieved the intended learning
outcomes.

The examination
/assessment tested how

well I achieved the 1 Disagree
intended learning 2
outcomes. Number of responses 3
1 Disagree 0 (0,0%) 4
2 0 (0,0%)
3 0 (0,0%) 5 Totally agree I
4 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2 3 4
5 Totally agree 3 (100,0%)
Total 3 (100,0%)

. On average, I have spent approximately the following number of
hours per week on the course, total time, including self-study.

On average, I have spent
approximately the following

number of hours per week 85
on the course, total time, 37
including self-study. Number of responses

34 0 (0,0%) ¥

35 1 (33,3%) 41

36 0 (0,0%) 43
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39 0 (0,0%)

40 1 (33,3%)

41 0 (0,0%)

42 1 (33,3%)

43 0 (0,0%)

Total 3 (100,0%)

. What do you think was good about the course?

What do you think was good about the course?

The opportunity to test how it is to work outside the University.
it made a good transition to working life

. What changes would you suggest?

What changes would you suggest?

Some more help to find a suitable workplace. It took me months to find a company that accepeted a masterstudent for
traineeship.

. Extent of the course: did you take the 7.5 credits course or the 15
credits course?

Extent of the course: did
you take the 7.5 credits

course or the 15 credits
course? Number of responses 7.5 credits R
7.5 credits 1 (33,3%)
15 credits 2 (66,70/0) ) _
Total 3 (100,0%) 15 ereelis
0 1 2 3

. What advice would you like to give to future course participants?

What advice would you like to give to future course participants?

Ask a little bit about how it is to work there with the rest of the employees. How they treat you and what they expect from
you. The soft skills.



. How did you find your workplace?

How did you find your

workplace? Number of responses
Through contacts 1 (33,3%) Through conta... IIIEGEG—G—GND
Advertisement 0 (0,0%) Adhveri t
I contacted the workplace 2 (66,7%) vertisemen
Other (please specify below) 0 (0,0%) I contacted th... INIIIIEGEGEGGG_G__
Total 3 (100,0%) Other (please ...
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Comment on finding a workplace

It was tidious and they turned me down many times before I found a place. I spent months searching without success and
wish the University would have helped me in the search.

. Has your traineeship led to new job possibilities in the future?

Has your traineeship led to
new job possibilities in the

future? Number of responses No, not at the ... IS

No, not at the moment 1 (33,3%) .
5 . Yes, I will cont...

Yes, I will continue to work at
the workplace in some way 0 (0,0%) Yes, I have be... NI
Yes, I have been urged to e
apply for a position 1(33,3%) Other (please .. [EGEG———————
Other (please specify below) 1 (33,3%) 0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1
Total 3 (100,0%)

Other (please specify below)

i created a network
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